CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
May 1994
6-21
S E M I C O N D U C T O R CA3081, CA3082
General Purpose High Current
N-P-N Transistor Arrays
Description

types are also well suited for a variety of other drive applications,
including relay control and thyristor firing.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE PACKAGE
CA3081 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3081F -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
CA3081M -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC
CA3081M96 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC*
CA3082 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
CA3082F -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
CA3082M -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC
CA3082M96 -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Narrow Body SOIC*
* Denotes Tape and Reel
Features
• CA3081 - Common Emitter Array
• CA3082 - Common Collector Array